Schedule of Fees* & Charges 2025-26
with effect from 1 September 2025

School Fees subject to VAT Before VAT Incl VAT
Reception to Year 6 (per term) £6,497 £7,796
Registration fee, Nursery to Year 6 £150 £180
Nursery Fees exempt from VAT

Nursery full-time (per term), including free After £6,497
School Care**

Nursery mornings only (per term) £3,765
Individual afternoon Nursery sessions £55
Charges subject to VAT Before VAT | Incl VAT
Clubs (except Muay Thai, LAMDA, Circus Skills, M- £125 £150
Tech, Imagination Journey, Chess, Pottery) (per

term)

School bus per journey (subject to 0% VAT) £8.00 £8.00
Child Student Visa handling fee per family £600 £720
Late payment charge £150 £180
Charges exempt from VAT

Deposits, Nursery to Year 6 £3,000

After School Care: per hour 3.30pm to 6.00pm £14

After School Care: per 15 mins after 6.00pm £14
Contribution to Head’s Discretionary Fund (optional) £15

* Please note there are three terms in each school year
** Nursery Full Time fees include flexible collection times from 3.30-6.00pm on Mondays to
Thursdays and to 5.30pm on Fridays

The School participates in the statutory universal offer of 15 hours of free education to all 3 and
4 year olds. The first 15 hours of education per week is offered at zero cost with additional
hours being charged for at the following rates per term:

e Nursery Mornings Only £2,540.70 VAT exempt
e Nursery Full Time* £5,272.70 VAT exempt
e Reception £5,272.70 excl VAT/£6,327.24 incl VAT
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